\$40.00 Pgs=5 APN# 1318-15-611-037 SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER Recording Requested by/Mail to: Name: Signature Title Company Address: 212 Elks Point Road Ste 445, PO Box 10297 City/State/Zip: Zephyr Cove, NV 89448 Mail Tax Statements to: Name: Ziad A Mughaiseeb Address: 541 Ramos Drive City/State/Zip: Folsom, CA 1000947-JML Escrow No: 1000 1000 re record grant bargain and sale deed Title of Document (required) -----(Only use if applicable) -----The undersigned hereby affirms that the document submitted for recording DOES contain personal information as required by law: (check applicable) Affidavit of Death - NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5) Judgment - NRS 17.150(4) Military Discharge - NRS 419.020(2) Signaty

This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document # 2020-950901 and is correcting

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-951631

E03

08/31/2020 10:06 AM

APN: 1318-15-611-037

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Ziad Abumughaiseeb 541 Ramos Drive Folsom, CA 95630

ESCROW NO: 11000947-JML

RPTT \$3,120.00

#### GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Eric John Taxer and Hudson Jai Taxer, Trustees of the Eric and Hudson Taxer Revocable Trust dated Jun 1, 2012

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Ziad Abumughaiseeb Trustee and Alona Zaharkina Trustee of the Mughaiseeb Family Trust dated July 17, 2008 and reinstated on September 4, 2014

all that real property situated in the City of Zephyr Cove, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

# SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$3120.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-950901

\$3,160.00 Pgs=3

08/17/2020 12:39 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1318-15-611-037

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Ziab Abumughaiseeb 541 Ramos Drive Folsom, CA 95630

ESCROW NO: 11000947-JML

RPTT \$3,120.00

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Eric John Taxer and Hudson Jai Taxer, Trustees of the Eric and Hudson Taxer Revocable Trust dated Jun 1, 2012

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Ziab Abumughaiseeb Trustee and Alona Zaharkina Trustee of the Mughaiseeb Family Trust dated July 17, 2008 and reinstated on September 4, 2014

all that real property situated in the City of Zephyr Cove, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

## SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Eric John Taxer and Hudson Jai Taxer, Trustees of the Eric and Hudson Taxer Revocable Trust dated Jun 1, 2012	
Eric John Taxer, Trustee	
Hudson Jai Taxer, Trustee	$ \longrightarrow                                   $
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF Character   Ss:	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on August 12	<u>ಶಿಸ</u>
	<u>~</u> .
	ER SHANDON SESASPARIS DONDERO MOTURY PUBLIC STATE OF MENADA by Commission Explant 09-20-2021 Cartiflosis Not 17-2784-5

#### **EXHIBIT A**

# **Legal Description**

Lot 6 in Block F of Round Hill Village Unit No. 4, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on April 25, 1966, as File No. 31837.

APN: 1318-15-611-037



# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Numb	per(s)				
a.	1318-15-611-037				( )	
b.	250	***************************************		25000	\ \	
C.	No corposocopio	V			\ \	
đ.		***************************************		6069	\ \	
2.	Type of Property:	۵.			\ \	
a.	☐ Vacant Land	ь. 🕅	Single Fam. Res.	FC	OR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
C.	□ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆	2-4 Plex		ook Page	
e.	□ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l	1 -	ate of Recording:	
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home		otes:	
i.	Other			and the same of th		
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	o of Brono	3" 1999/88889444444444444444444444444444444	-014,000		
о. a. b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreck	•	· ·	-	0	
C.	Transfer Tax Value	Jaule Olly	(value of property)	* \$ 0	0	
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tay Due		•		
	<del>-</del>			Ψ		
4.	If Exemption Claimed  a. Transfer Tax Exe	•	" NDC 075 000 .04	N.,	/ /.	
	b. Explain Reason for		r NRS 375.090, Secti	7%	3 to re record	
	b. Explain neason is	or exempti	on: Name corre	ction for	grantee	
5.	Partial Interest: Percer	atago boin	a transferrad	6	1 3000000000000000000000000000000000000	
					ury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS	
375.110	0. that the information pro	ovided is c	orrect to the best of the	neir info	mation and belief, and can be supported	
oy docu	umentation if called upon	i to substa	ntiate the information	provide	ed herein. Furthermore, the parties agree	
that dis	allowance of any claimed	d exemptic	n, or other determina	tion of a	additional tax due, may result in a penalty	
ointly b	of the tax due plus inter and severally liable for an	rest at 1%	per month. Pursuant	t to NRS	S 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be	
		iy addition	ai amount owed.	\		
Signal	ture		C	Capacity	Grantor	
Signat	turo			apacity	-Cirantoe April	
and the same of						
	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN		ION	BUY	ER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
Desirable	(REQUIRED			/	(REQUIRED)	
Ayar	lame: Eric John Taxer a Trustees of the Eric and	ina Huaso	the safe of the sa		Ziab Abumughaiseeb Trustee and	
Revoc	able Trust dated Jun 1, 2	2012			rkina Trustee of the Mughaiseeb t dated July 17, 2008 and reinstated on	
		- Carried State of the last of	Sep	tember -	4. 2014	
Addres	ss: 6805 SW 42nd Aven	ıue		No. 2000000000000000000000000000000000000	41 Ramos Drive	
11 March 1				Folsor		
State: OR Zip: 97219		Salvania de la constante de la	State: CA Zip: 95630			
	TX 2002 TV. IIIIII UU TAAGAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA				1 1.	
Dank K	COMPANY/PERSO	N REQUE	STING RECORDING	i (Requ	ired if not Seller or Buyer)	
	lame: Signature Title Co			ow No.:	11000947-110-JML	
	ss: 212 Elks Point Road		**************************************	REDEX.vd	20000000	
City, S	tate, Zip: Zephyr Cove,	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	60x 60x 1000 m 100 m	'	>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>	
AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED						